'' S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

## 2005 APR 11 AM 11: 13 PA

102985655

FINANCE SECTION		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) MARGARET BROWN 2) VOYTEK ANDRON 3) DAVID SKURNIK 4) ERIC ALTENDORF 5) MARTIN KYKTA 6) MARK A. HOLTON	Name: MICROVISION, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYesNo		
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>19910 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BOTHELL State WA	
Other	Zip: 98011	
Execution Dates: 1) AUGUST 23, 2004	Additional names & addresses attached? XYesNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Th	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/933,003 FILED SEPTEMBER 2, 2004	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached	 d?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involvedOne (1)	
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Internal Address: MARCUS SIMON	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>	
SUITE 3400	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit account number:	
	50-1266	
DO NOT USE	L THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
MARCUS SIMON  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:11	
Documents to be recorded (including cover st	neet) should be faved to (703) 306-5095, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000272 10933003

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (page 2)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (page 2)		
PATENTS ONLY		
Box 1 continued:		
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
7) CLARENCE T. TEGREENE	Name: MICROVISION, INC.	
8) CHRISTOPHER A. WIKLOF 9)	Internal Address:	
10) 11) 12)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYesNo		
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 19910 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BOTHELL State WA	
Other	Zip: <u>98011</u>	
Execution Dates:		
7) <u>AUGUST 23, 2004</u> 10) 11) 12) 12)	Additional names & addresses attached?YesNo	
	<del></del>	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

 $h:\label{limit} h:\label{limit} h:\label{lim$ 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**PATENT** 

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>021204.P001</u> ASSIGNMENT (For Application)	or Execution Prior To Filing Patent
In consideration of good and valuable consideration	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We	
the undersigned, Margaret Brown, Voytek Andron, Day	id Skurnik, Eric Altendorf, Martin
Kykta, Mark A. Holton, Clarence T, Tegreene, and Christe	opher A. Wiklof,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Microvision, Inc.	
a corporation of Washington , havin	g a principal place of business at
19910 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, WA 98011 , ("Ass and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, th United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and the application for the United States patent that has been hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated be APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR UTILIZING I	e entire right, title, and interest for the all improvements that are disclosed in executed by the undersigned prior low and is entitled

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, relssue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

021204.P001

Page 1 of 9

PELOQUIN, PLLC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**PATENT** 

also list the date that you signed the accompanying		
State of: Washington  SS. PELOQUIN, PLLC  800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100  Seattle, WA 98104-3100  (206) 447.1336  On this 33 day of wast 20 dd, before me, where the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Margaret Brown  personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it.	Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF
Seattle, WA 98104-3100 (206) 447.1336  On this 33 day of august 20 9 h, before me, albering of the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Margaret Brown  [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	8-23, 20 04 Margaret Brown	8)33 , 2004 Date
STAR STAR	Seattle, WA 98104-3100 (206) 447.1336  On this 33 day of	kerine G. Crippe wn sfactory evidence to be the

021204.P001

Page 2 of 9

PELOQUIN, PLLC

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:	
Date Name: Voylek Andron	, 20 Date	
State of: WAShington   Assignment Document Representation   SS.   Assignment Document Representation   SS.   PELOQUIN, PLLC   800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4   Seattle, WA 98104-3100   (206) 447.1336		
On this 30 day of AUGUST 2004, before me, Gue Dou, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Voytek Andron  [		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary's Signature	·	
TO SE		

Page 3 of 9

**PATENT** 

PELOQUIN, PLLC

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:    State	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:  8/83, 2001
State of: Washington   SS. PELOQUIN, PLLC   800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4   Seattle, WA 98104-3100   (206) 447.1336    On this 32 day of wast 20 04, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David Skurnik   personally known to me proved to me on the basis of sati person whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument, and ack executed it.	therine J. Gipe isfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signature  STATE OF	

Page 4 of 9

**PATENT** 

PELOQUIN, PLLC

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
August 31, 2004 Eci Oltendorf  Date Name: Eric Altendorf	August 31 , 2004
State of: Woshington  County of: SS. PELOQUIN, PLLC  800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4  Seattle, WA 98104-3100  (206) 447.1336  On this 31 day of August 20 o C, before me, Do  the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Eric Altendor  personally known to me [_] proved to me on the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to me in the basis of sate person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.	phne M. Ladner, isfactory evidence to be the
~	•••

Page 5 of 9

**PATENT REEL: 016466 FRAME: 0234** 

PELOQUIN, PLLC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**PATENT** 

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
and part polow.	
8/27, 2004 Martin Kykta/ Name: Martin Kykta/	8/27 , 20 64 Date
State of:    State of:   Assignment Document Reserved	eturn Address:
On this 27th day of sugust 20 04, before me,	therine J. Crippe
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Martin Kykta	
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of sat	X I
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ack	knowledged that he
executed it.	
Notary's Signature	

Page 6 of 9

**PATENT** 

PELOQUIN, PLLC

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
August 24, 20 04 Wark A. Holton	Agust 24, 20 04 Date
State of:    Ss.   Ss.   PELOQUIN, PLLC	Hevined Crippe on isfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signature  CRIPA  STATE OF	

Page 7 of 9

PELOQUIN, PLLC

PATENT

	Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
	Date Name: Charence T. Tegreene	8·23 , 2004 Date
	State of: Washington   Assignment Document Ref   SS. PELOQUIN, PLLC	100 Ula M- Loud, greene sfactory evidence to be the
_	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary's Signature	OF WASHINGTON

Page 8 of 9

PELOQUIN, PLLC

**RECORDED: 04/11/2005** 

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:  8 / 2 4 , 20 0 4	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:  8/24,2004 Date	
State of: Washingford   Assignment Document Return Address:  PELOQUIN, PLLC 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100 Seattle, WA 98104-3100 (206) 447.1336 On this Afficiacy of Wagust 2001, before me Africa P. Crippe		
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Christopher A</b> [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of sati		
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ack		
Notary's Signature		

Page 9 of 9

**PATENT** 

PELOQUIN, PLLC